

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23039/2005

VIMAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit of dasti service has been filed stating that respondent No.2 could not be served as respondent No.2 is living abroad.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within six weeks, as prayed f

or, to

complete the service of notice in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 5.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar