

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23039 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19 / 05 / 2005 in FAF No. 1178 / 2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 13 / 11 / 2007)

Date: 29 / 11 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance was granted to the petitioner to file correct
address of the respondent No.2. No steps has been taken so far.

Further four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to take
steps failing which the petition in respect of respondent No.2 shall be
deemed to have been dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master